
St. Petersburg Collegiate High Schools 

2025-26 Calendar 
Event Day/Date Event Details 

Monday, August 4, 2025 
Friday, August 8, 2025 

Preschool- Professional development days for instructional personnel. 

Monday, August 11 Schools open. First Day of school for Pre-Collegiate (grade 9-10) students. 
Monday, August 18 SPC classes begin. First day for Collegiate students (grades 11-12) 

Monday, September 1 Labor Day Holiday. SPCHS/SPC closed for students and staff. 

Friday, September 12 Midterm progress reports distributed for 9th and 10th grade students. 

Thursday, October 9 End of first reporting period for grade 9-10 students (43 days). 
Friday, October 10  SPCHS closed for students. Teacher Pro-Ed Day. Designated hurricane makeup   

 day. 
Tuesday, October 21 Report cards distributed for grade 9-10 students 

Tuesday, October 28 SPC Discovery Day. SPCHS/SPC closed for students.  Designated Hurricane 
make up day. 

Tuesday, November 11 Veterans Day. SPCHS/SPC closed for students and staff. 

Friday, November 14 Mid-term progress distributed for grade 9-10 students. 

Monday, November 24 
Friday, November 28 

Thanksgiving Holidays. SPCHS/SPC closed for students and staff. 

Monday, December 8 
Thursday, Dec. 11 

 SPC Exams 

Friday, December 12  End of SPC fall term. 
Saturday, December 13  SPC Commencement -venue dependent. Time and location TBD. 

Thursday & Friday, 
December 18- 19 

 SPCHS exams for grade 9-10 students. (Dismissal at 12:15) 

Friday, December 19 End of report period 2 for grades 9-10 (43 days). End of first semester (86 days). 

Saturday, December 20 
-Monday, 

January 5, 2026 

 Winter Break. SPCHS/SPC closed for students.  
 
 

Sat., 12/13- Tues., Jan 
20 Winter break for SPC students, including CHS 11th and 12th graders 

Monday, January 5 
 CHS Teacher Pro-Ed Day- SPCHS closed for students. Designated hurricane   
makeup day 

Tuesday, January 6  SPCHS second semester begins. Grade 9-10 students begin. 

Tuesday, January 13  Report cards distributed for grade 9-10 students 

Monday, January 19  Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday. SPCHS/SPC closed. 
Tuesday, January 20  SPC classes begin. Grade 11-12 students return from Winter Break. 

Thursday, February 12  Mid-term progress reports distributed for grade 9-10 students. 

Friday, February 13  SPCHS closed. Teacher Pro Ed Day- Designated hurricane makeup day. 

Friday, March 13 End of report period 3 for grade 9-10 students (47 days). 
Mon-Fri, March 16-20 Spring Break Holiday. SPCHS/SPC closed for students and staff. 



Tuesday, March 31 Report cards distributed for grade 9-10 students. 

Friday, April 3- 
Sunday, April 5 

Spring Holiday. SPCHS/SPC closed. 

Friday, April 24 Mid-term progress reports distributed for grade 9-10 students. 

Monday, May 11 
Thursday, May 14 

SPC Exams 

Friday, May 15 SPC spring term ends. Last day for grade 11-12 students. 

Friday, May 15 CHS Professional development day. No school for grades 9-10. 
SPCHS Graduations. 

Sat., May 16 SPC Commencement – venue dependent. Time and location TBD. 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day. SPC/SPCHS closed. 

Wednesday, May 27- 
Thursday, May 28 

Exams for grade 9-10 students. (Dismissal at noon) 

Thursday, May 28th Last day for SPCHS students (46 days). End of the second semester. (93 days). 

Friday, May 29th Last day for teachers. Final grades due in FOCUS by 3:30 p.m. Designated hurricane 
makeup day 

Tuesday, June 9, 2026 Report cards distributed for grade 9-10 students. 
 

The final SPCHS calendar will be approved by the Governing Board in June 2025. 

Hurricane Make Up Days 
Make Up 1 day Make Up 2 days Make Up 3 days Make Up 4 & 5days 

Friday, Oct. 10, 2025 Friday, Oct. 10, 2025 Friday, Oct. 10, 2025 Friday, Oct. 10, 2025 
 Tues., October 28, 2025 Tues., Oct 28, 2025 Tues., Oct 28, 2025 
  Monday, January 5, 2026 Monday, January 5, 2026 
   Fri., Feb 13, 2026 
   Friday, May 29, 2026 

 

Pinellas County School Board Approved List of Special Observance Days- 2025-2026 
School Year 

 Rosh Hashanah Tuesday & Wednesday, September 23-24, 2025 
(Observance begins at sunset on Monday, September 22, 2025) 

 Yom Kippur Thursday, October 2, 2025 (Observance begins at sunset on 
Wednesday, October 1, 2025) 

 Sukkot Tuesday & Wednesday, October 7 - 8, 2025 (Observance begins at 
sunset on Monday, October 6, 2025) 

 Shemini Atzeret/Simchat Torah Tuesday & Wednesday, October 14 - 15, 
2025 (Observance begins at sunset on Monday, October 13, 2025) 

 Eid-al-Fitr Friday, March 20, 2026 (Observance begins at sunset on 
Thursday, March 19, 2026 

 Good Friday Friday, April 3, 2026 
 Passover (First 2 days) Thursday & Friday, April 2 - 3, 2026 (Observance 

begins at sunset on Wednesday, April 1, 2026) 
 Seventh & Eighth Day of Passover Wednesday & Thursday, April 8 - 9, 

2026 Eastern Orthodox Holy Friday Friday, April 10, 2026 
 Shavuot Friday & Saturday, May 22 - 23, 2026 (Observance begins at 

sunset on Thursday, May 21, 2026) 
 Eid-al-Adha Wednesday, May 27, 2026 (Observance begins at sunset on 



Tuesday, May 26, 2026) 
 Juneteenth Friday, June 19, 2026



 


